

Project: Harrison Park Rehabilitation

Contract Number: C1595

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen

Payment Application: #11

Amount Paid: \$ 223,593.35

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/6/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:		5/31/2019			
PROJECT:			Y REHA	BILITATION CPD GRP	в
	C1595 -	11305			
Pay Application	lo.:	ELEVEN (11)			
For the Period:		5/1/2019	to	5/31/2019	
Contract No .:		C1595			

In accordance with Resolution No.\_\_\_\_\_, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on\_\_\_\_\_, relating to the \$\_\_\_\_\_\_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

- 1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
- No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:				
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC	LLC			
FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION				
Is now entitled to the sum of:		\$	223,593.35	
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE	\$	2,354,000.00		
ADDITIONS	\$			
DEDUCTIONS	\$			
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION	\$	0.00		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$	2,354,000.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED			\$	2,061,499.20
TOTAL RETENTION			\$	
				117 700 00
a) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Tota	Amount Ear	ned.	Ψ	117,700.00
<ul> <li>a) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Tota but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract</li> </ul>		The second s		117,700.00
				117,700.00
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract		-	\$ 117,700.00	117,700.00
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contrac b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld	ct Price	-	\$ <u>117,700.00</u> \$	117,700.00
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract b) Liens and Other Withholding	ct Price	-	\$ 117,700.00 \$ \$	

Architect Engineer:	BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN	
A	05/23/2019	
signature, date		

\_PA\_FHP\_PA011\_C1595-11305\_20190531

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago	PDOIECT	ILADDICON DADY FACILITY	FULDI		승규는 가에서 기관 것을 다 같은 것을 많은 것을 가 있는 것을 다 가 다 나는 것이다.
Richard J Daley Center 50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60602		: HARRISON PARK FACILITY I 1824 S. WOOD STREET CHICAGO, IL 60608 : BAILEY EDWARD DESIGN	APPLICATION #: PERIOD FROM: PERIOD TO:	ELEVEN (11) 05/01/19 05/31/19	Distribution to: XOWNER XARCHITECT XCONTRACTOR
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC 5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD CHICAGO, IL 60656		35 E. WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, IL 60601			
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PA Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with t continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.			The undersigned Contractor certific information and belief the Work co completed in accordance with the the Contractor for Work for which p payments acceived from the Owner,	vered by this Application : Contract Documents, that a previous Certificates for P	for Payment has been Il amounts have been paid by avment were issued and
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM         Net change by Change Orders         CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line $1 \pm 2$ )         TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO         DATE (Column G on G703)         RETAINAGE:         a. 5.00% % of Completed Work         (Column D + E on G703)         b. % of Stored Material         (Column F on G703)         Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	2,354,000.00 0.00 2,354,000.00 2,061,499.20	By: Tedd A. Bloom Aut State of: Illinois Subscribed and swom to before me Notary Public: My Commission expires:	this DIST	Date: 05/31/19 y of: COOK Day of OFFIDIAL SEAL DAWN L CAPORALE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOI
Total in Column I of G703) TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) CURRENT PAYMENT DUE BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)	s s s s s	117,700.00         1,943,799.20         1,720,205.85         223,593.35         410,200.80	ARCHITECT'S CERT In accordance with the Contract Do comprising the application, the Arcl Architect's knowledge, information the quality of the Work is in accorda is entitled to payment of the AMOU AMOUNT CERTIFIED	cuments, based on on-site nitect certifies to the Owne and belief the Work has p ance with the Contract Do NT CERTIFIED.	observations and the data er that to the best of the progressed as indicated.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	ADDITIONS \$0.00	DEDUCTIONS \$0.00	(Attach explanation if amount certif Application and onthe Continuation ARCHITECT: BA	ied differs from the amoun Sheet that are changed to ILEY EDWARD DES	conform with the amount certified.)
Total approved this Month	\$0.00	\$0.00	By:	-	Date: 05/23/2019
TOTALS		s -	This Certificate is not negotiable. T		

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

#### EXHIBIT A

Project Na	me	HARRISON PARK	FACILITY REHAB	LITATIO	ON CPD	GRP B				CTOR'S SWORN	STATEM		ONTRACTOR	/11 F	UR PARTIAL	. PAI	MENT (page	1 of _	_)			1001.0	12.00		U.C. Mattheway
PBC Proje	ct#	C1595 - 11305																						1	
Job Locatio	n	1824 S. WOOD ST	REET								F.H. PAS	CHEN	SN NIELSEN & /	ssoc	LLC										
Ownor	Public Building Com	CHICAGO, IL 6060	8										1 march	-											
Owner	Public Building Com	mission Of Chicago									APPLICATI	ON FO	R PAYMENT #	ELE	VEN (11)										
	STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF }																								
	The affiant, being first acquainted with the t	st duly sworn on oath facts herein set forth	, deposes and say and that said corpo	s that he pration is	s the Con	tractor wit	, of h the Pl	F.H. Pasche JBLIC BUILI	on DING CO	, an Illinois co MMISSION OF CH	orporation, a	and du /ner, u	ly authorized to nder Contract N	make	this Affidavit i 1595_dated th	n beha ne _10	alf of said corpor hth_ day of <u>Apri</u>	ration,	and individual 2018_, for the	ly; tha e follo	t he/she is well wing project:				
		that the	e following statements	are made						N CPD GRP B	223,593.35			undar	the terms of said	Contra									
									-	In the second second															
	That the work for wh requirements of said labor on said improv all such persons and stated:	ement. That the resp	ective amounts se	ses of s t forth or	aid contra	eir names	lowing p is the f	oersons have full amount o	been c f money	ontracted with, and h due and to become	have furnish due to each	ed or p	prepared materi	als, e	quipment, sup	plies,	and services for	, and I	having done						
													Wo	rk Cor	npleted		a declaration	1							
TEM # (same on SOV)	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract	amount	PBC C	hange Order	s Genl	Contr Change Orders	Ad	usted Contract Amt	% Complete		Previous		Current		Total to date		retainage	net	previous billing	nel	amount due		remaining to bill
01060	Diversified Const Services, LLC, 2001 Cornell Av, Melrose Pk IL	Hard Top Canopies	s 2	2,850.0	os		s		s	22,850.00	90%	s	20,565.00	5		s	20,565.00	¢	1,028.25	¢	19.536.75	*		\$	
	Rush Services, Inc., 345 Crossen Ave., Elk Grove												20,000.00			•	20,000.00		1,020.23	4	19,556.75	3	-	3	3,313
2050	Village, il 60007 Speedy Gonzalez	Selective Demo	\$ 2	0,300.0	0 \$	- A-	\$		\$	20,300.00	100%	\$	20,300.00	\$	-	\$	20,300.00	\$	1,015.00	\$	19,285.00	\$	-	\$	1,015.
	Landscape, 10624 S Torrence, Chgo, IL 60617	Landscape Restoration	\$ 2	3.920.0	os		s		s	23,920.00	15%	s		\$	3,588.00	s	3,588.00	s	179.40						
	LPS Pavement Co., 67 Stonehill Rd., Oswego, IL									20,020.00	1070			\$	5,500.00	\$	3,388.00	Ð	179.40	\$		\$	3,408.60	5	20,511.
2650	60543	Brick Pavers	s (	6,750.0	0 \$	-	\$		\$	6,750.00	100%	\$	6,750.00	s		\$	6,750.00	\$	337.50	s	6.412.50	s	1	s	337.
8.2.4.8	Fence Masters, 20400 S Cottage	_																			0,112.00	•			
	Grv Ave, Chgo Hts, IL 60411	Tree protection/fence	s 4:	2,514.0	os		s	5,424.00	s	47,938.00	90%	s	38,262.60	•	4,881.60		42 144 20		0.457.04						
	Araiza Corporation, 4841 W 173rd St.							0,124.00	-	47,000.00	5078	-	30,202.00	\$	4,001.00	3	43,144.20	\$	2,157.21	\$	36,349.47	\$	4,637.52	\$	6,951.0
3050	County Club Hills, Sandsmith	Concrete	\$ 84	4,140.0	0 \$	-	\$		\$	84,140.00	100%	\$	84,140.00	\$		\$	84,140.00	\$	4,207.00	\$	79,933.00	\$		s	4,207.0
	Masonry Inc., 9 Knollwood Dr, Flossmoor, IL	Masonry	\$ 90	0.000.00	os		s		s	90.000.00	100%	s	90,000.00	•		s	90,000.00	s	4 500 00						
	BCBM, LLC, 3023 N Clark St, #155, Chicago, IL 60657	Supply only-misc							Ŭ	50,000.00	10078	-	30,000.00	\$	-	\$	90,000.00	2	4,500.00	\$	85,500.00	\$		\$	4,500.
5000	Jade Carpentry	metals	\$		\$	-	\$	1,946.00	\$	1,946.00	100%	s	1,946.00	\$	1000 200	\$	1,946.00	\$	97.30	\$	1,848.70	\$		\$	97.
	Contractors, 145 Bernice Dr, Bensenville, IL	Wood blocking, Toilet accessories	s 72	2,440.00	os		s		s	72,440.00	100%	s	72,440.00	\$		s	72,440.00	\$	3,622.00	¢	68,818.00	s		s	0.000
	F & G Roofing Company, 4234												. 2, 110.00	•			72,440.00	÷	5,022.00	Ŷ	00,010.00	φ		Þ	3,622.1
	W. 124th Pl, Alsip,				-																				

A

07910		Joint Sealants	s	200.00	s	\$	_	\$	200.00	0%	\$		\$		s	<u>.</u>	\$	s		s		\$	200.00
09090	Market Contracting Services, 4201 W. 36th St 320,	Siding	s	41,400.00	\$	\$	17,612.00	s	59,012.00	100%	s	59,012.00	s	_	s	59,012.00	\$ 2,950.60	\$	56,061,40			e	2,950.60
09650	LD Flooring Co., 1354 Ridge Ave., Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	Wood Flooring	\$	13,900.00	\$	s		\$	13,900.00	21%	s	2,919.00		_	\$	2,919.00	145.95		2,773.05			9 9	11,126.95
SUBTOT	AL page1		\$	1,348,414.00	s	\$	24,982.00	\$	1,373,396.00		s	1,144,114.60	\$	165,109.60	s	1,309,224.20			1,086,908.87		156,854,12	s	129,633.01

									—Work Con	malatad						
ITEM#	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work		PBC Change Orders	Genl Contr Change Orders					mpieted						
9990	MS Sebastian Painting, 6228 N Rockwell St Chgo, IL 60659	Painting	Original contract amount	s -	\$ 2,200.00	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete	Previous \$ 10,000	0.00 \$	Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing \$ 9,500.00	net amount d	- S	remaining to bill
0050	Specialties Direct Inc, 161 Tower Dr, Ste G, Burr Ridge, IL 60527		\$ 8,547.00	s -	\$ 3,054.00	\$ 11,601.00			.00 \$		\$ 11,601.00				- \$	580.0
1400	Hufcor, Inc., 102 Fairbank St., Addison, IL 60101	Adjust BB Rims	s -	s -	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	100%	s	- s	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00		s .			
5070	Katco Development, 415 S William St, Mt Prospect IL 60056		£ 440.575.00												00 \$	-
	Valade Heating & Cooling, Box 883,		\$ 119,575.00		\$ -	<u>\$ 119,575.00</u>	100%	\$ 113,596	.25 \$	5,978.75	\$ 119,575.00	\$ 5,978.75	\$ 107,916.43	\$ 5,679	.82 \$	5,978.7
5570	Lansing, IL 60438 Kroeschell Engineering, 3222 N Kennicott,		\$ 21,650.00		\$ 69,760.00	\$ 91,410.00	93%	\$ 84,710	.00 \$	-	\$ 84,710.00	\$ 4,235.50	\$ 80,474.50	\$	- \$	10,935.50
6050	Arlington Hts IL Commissions Contract	Electrical	\$ 5,284.00	<u>s</u> -	\$ -	\$ 5,284.00	100%	\$ 2,642	.00 \$	2,642.00	\$ 5,284.00	\$ 264.20	\$ 2,509.90	\$ 2,509	.90 \$	264.2
6500	Contingency	Allowance	\$ 84,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 84,000.00	0%	\$	- \$		<u>\$</u> -	\$ -	\$ -	\$	- <b>s</b>	84,000.0
	Environmental Allowance	Allowance	\$ 10,000.00	s -	s -	\$ 10,000.00	0%	\$	- \$		s -	\$ -	\$ -	\$	\$	10,000.00
	Concrete Deck Allowance	Allowance	\$ 50,000.00	<u>s</u> -	\$ -	\$ 50,000.00	0%	\$	- \$	-	\$ -	s -	<u>\$</u>	\$	. s	50,000.00
			s -	<u>s</u> -	s -	s -	#DIV/0!	\$	- \$		s -	\$ -	s -	\$	. s	
	F.H. Paschen SN		s -	s -	s -	\$ -	#DIV/0!	s	\$	-	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$	s	
	Nielsen & Assoc LLC, 5515 N East River, Chicago, IL	General Construction	\$ 698,730.00	s -	\$ (101,596.00)	\$ 597,134.00	87%	\$ 471,242	00 \$	48,263.00	\$ 519,505.00	\$ 40,680.29	\$ 421,875,20	\$ 56,949	51 \$	118,309.29
			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	s -	#DIV/0!		s		s -	\$ -	s -			
			s -	s -						-						-
					<del>-</del>	<u>\$</u> -	#DIV/0!	\$	\$		\$ -	\$ -	<u>s -</u>	\$ -	S	
			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	#DIV/0!	\$	\$	100 m	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$	

	-									-					_		_					
	\$		s		\$		\$	<u>.</u>	#DIV/0!	s	_	\$ 	\$	_	s	_	s		\$		s	
																	-		Ÿ		\$	
	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$		#DIV/0!	\$		\$	\$	•	\$		\$		\$		\$	
	s		s		\$	<u>.</u>	\$		#DIV/0!	s		\$	s		s	_	s		s	_	s	
	s		s	_	s	<u>.</u>	s		#DIV/0!	•												
			•		\$		\$		#01070!	3	-	\$	\$		\$		\$		\$	-	\$	-
	\$		\$	-	\$	-	\$		#DIV/0!	\$	-	\$ 1	\$	-	\$	<u>-</u>	\$		\$		\$	
UBTOTAL page2	s	1,005,586.00	s	-	\$	(24,982.00)	s	980,604.00	77%	\$	693,791.25	\$ 58,483.75	\$	752,275.00	\$	52,238.79	\$	633,296.98	\$	66,739.23	\$	280,567.7

								Wo	rk Completed					
ITEM #	Subcontractor Name & Address	Type of Work	Original contract amount	PBC Change Orders	Genl Contr Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amt	% Complete		Current	Total to date	retainage	net previous billing	net amount due	remaining to bill
									5-1020 C C C A					
2 10														
BTOTAL	L page3		0.00			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0

TOTAL \$	2,354,000.00	\$		\$ -	\$	2,354,000.00	88%	\$ 1,837,905.85	\$ 223,593.35	\$ 2,061,499.20	\$ 117,700.00	\$ 1,720,205.8	5 \$ 22	23,593,35	\$ 410,200.80
Subtotal page 3 \$		\$	-	\$ -	\$	Part States	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$-	\$ (08940)) <b>-</b> (09	\$-	\$	Mag - Ma	\$ 212200-25
Subtotal page 2 \$	1,005,586.00	\$		\$ (24,982.00	) \$	980,604.00	77%	\$ 693,791.25	\$ 58,483.75	\$ 752,275.00	\$ 52,238.79	\$ 633,296.9	8 \$ 6	66,739.23	\$ 280,567.79
Subtotal page 1 \$	1,348,414.00	-	2. A	\$ 24,982.00		1,373,396.00	95%	\$ 1,144,114.60	\$ 165,109.60	\$ 1,309,224.20	\$ 65,461.21	\$ 1,086,908.8	7 \$ 15	56,854.12	\$ 129,633.01

## PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

### **EXHIBIT A**

# CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$ 2,354,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$ 2,061,499.20
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	LESS 5% RETAINED	\$ 117,700.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$ 2,354,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$ 1,943,799.20
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$ -	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$ 1,720,205.85
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$ 2,354,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$ 223,593.35
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$ 410,200.80

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid, and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee

Name Title Tedd A. Bloom Authorized Repr

Subscribed and sworn to before me this **31ST** Day of May-19 Notary Public My Commission expires: OFFICIAL SEAL DAWN L CAPORALE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/07/23